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1 CMC ANGEL, INC. TONIC, 3698 WASHINGTON STREET., JAMAICA PLAIN, MA
Cancellation Hearing for Non-Use of License in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 77. Vicl. # LBOlQSOl date of
viol. 1/25/2012

2 CILL DARA, INC. NAPPER TANDY'S, 3700 WASHINGTON STREET., JAMAICA PLAIN, MA
Cancellation hearing for Non-Use in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 77. Viol. # LB12512 date of viol.
1/25/2012

3 CWB HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP MANDARIN ORIENTAL HOTEL, 776 BOYLSTON STREET., BGSTON,
MA
Expired Fire Assembly permit & 1.S.D. certificate in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138. Viol. # 039466 date of viol.
12/16/2012
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4 1392 DORCHESTER AVE. LLC 1392 HOUSE, 1392 DORCHESTER AVENUE., DORCHESTER, MA
Violation of Boston Licensing Board Rules 4.07, 1.06(A) and (C); to wit, failing to keep clean and sanitary
conditions, and complying with all applicable laws. Viol. # LB120001 date of viol. 12/11/2012

5 1392 DORCHESTER AVE. LLC 1392 HOUSE, 1392 DORCHESTER AVENUE., DORCHESTER, MA
Operating without a license, failure to renew since 2009, in violation of M.G.L. ch. 140. Viol. # LB122012
date of viol. 1/19/2012 ’ '

6 BBRG NEWBURY TR, LLC JOE'S AMERICAN BAR & GRILL, 26 EXETER STREET., BOSTON, MA
Expired 1.8.D. Certificate in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64 Viol. # 29998 date of viol. 12/16/2012

7 JEAN RUBIN SIMON "CORDON BLUE REST & LOUNGE", 1231 RIVER STREET., HYDE PARK, MA
No Common Victualler License or Inspection certificate in violation of M.G.L. ch. 140. Viol. # 06981 date of

viol. 11/13/2011
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8§ NICHOLAS KOURELIDIS "NICK'S PIZZA", 600 HYDE PARK AVENUE., ROSLINDALE, MA
No Common Victualler license, health or inspection certificate in violation of M.G.L. ch. 140. Viol. # 27783

date of viol. 11/25/2011

9 SELECT RESTAURANTS' INC. TOP OF THE HUB, 800 BOYLSTON STREET., BOSTON, MA
Blocked egress to emergency exit on 52nd floor, expired ISD (expired 9/16/10}, in violation of M.G.L. ch.
138 s. 23 & 64. Viol. # 050188 date of viol. 1/9/2012

16 HILLSTONE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC. HILLSTONE RESTAURANT, 60 STATE STREET., BOSTON, MA
Blocked egress to rear fire exit, Fire exit sign missing, 2nd fire exit sign not illuminated. No valid .5.D.
cert. posteéd. Licensee not posted in conspicuous area in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 050112
date of viol. 1/27/2012
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11 SUNSET MANAGEMENT CORP. SUNSET GRILLE & TAP, 130 BRIGHTON AVENUE., ALLSTON, MA
Sale of alcohol to a minor, failure to properly inspect L.D. in viclation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 34. Viol. #
050111 date of viol. 1/24/2012

12 YOEVE CORP. THE MASTER MCGRATH, 1152-1154 RIVER STREET., HYDE PARK, MA
Expired 1.S.D. certificate in violation of M.G.L. Ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 050115 date of viol. 1/27/2012

13 YOEVE CORP. THE MASTER MCGRATH, 1152-1154 RIVER STREET., HYDE PARK, MA
Nine patrons on premise consuming alcohol after closing hour, expired inspection certificate in violation of
M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 26346 date of viol. 10/30/2011

14 SPEAKEASY GROUP, INC. AS GENERAL PARTNER OF SPEAKEASY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP STORYVILLE
& MINIBAR, 90 EXETER STREET., BOSTON, MA
Indecent A&%B on premise in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 21718 date of viol. 11/1/2011
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15 CONTILLI'S, INC. Eddie C's, 34 MAVERICK SQUARE., EAST BOSTON, MA
A&B, patron on patron, outside premise in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 05159 date of viol.
11/30/2011

16 CONTILLI'S, INC. Eddie C's, 34 MAVERICK SQUARE., EAST BOSTON, MA
A&B, patron on patron in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 07384 date of viol. 12/2/2011

17 SB & G, INC. PORTER'S BAR AND GRILL, 179 PORTLAND STREET., BOSTON, MA
Serving alcohol after 2:00 A.M. closing hour in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 24907 date of viol.
12/20/2011% .

18 FRIAR VENTURES, LLC HURRICANE O'REILLY'S, 150 CANAL STREET., BOSTON, MA
A&B, patron on patron in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 042216 date of viol. 11/13/2011
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19 FRIAR VENTURES, LLC HURRICANE O'REILLY'S, 150 CANAL STREET., BOSTON, MA
Overserving a patron who passed out on sidewalk outside, afray in front of premise in violation of M.G.L.
ch. 138 s. 64 & 69. Viol. # 042829 date of viol. 1/29/2012

20 LAGRANGE LOUNGE AND RESTAURANT, INC. CORRIB PUB & RESTAURANT, 2022-2030 CENTRE
STREET., WEST ROXBURY, MA
Sale of alcohol to minors, failure to properly inspect I.D's in vmlatmn of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 34 & 64. Viol. #
050180 date of viol. 1/5/2012

21 LAGRANGE LOUNGE AND RESTAURANT, INC. CORRIB PUB & RESTAURANT, 2022-2030 CENTRE
STREET., WEST ROXBURY, MA
Assault with a dangerous weapon (glass) in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 29752 date of viol.
2/6/2012
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